
1 NAME OF SHIP MT GAS KALIMANTAN
2 VOYAGE NUMBER VOYAGE 02/17
3 IMO NUMBER 9146235
4 CALL SIGN YHPN
5 SHIP'S TYPE LPG
6 BUILT YEAR 1996
7 PORT OF ARRIVAL/DEPARTURE TG UBAN
8 DATE OF ARRIVAL/DEPARTURE 12-Jan-16
9 FLAG STATE OF SHIP(REGISTRY) INDONESIA

10 PORT OF REGISTRY JAKARTA
11 LAST PORT OF CALL DUMAI
12 NEXT PORT OF CALL TBA
13 CREW NUMBER 20 PERSONS
14 PASSENGER NUMBER Nil
15 GROSS TONNAGE 3385
16 NET TONNAGE 1016
17 OWNER'S NAME PT BERLIAN LAJU TANKER
18 SECURITY LEVEL ONE
19 LOA 99.98
20 BEAMTH 16.00
21 DEPTH 7.00
22 DWT 3530.21
23 MASTER'S NAME DAVID RIS KUMOLONTANG
24 SEAMENBOOK'S NUMBER C 014124
25 SHIP'S ETA 15-Nov-16 / 23:24
26 SHIP'S DRAFT F 2.10 M  / A 3.80 M



CREW LIST MASTER

PART A

CREW EFFECT

CREW LIST

VOY MEMO

NIL LIST

SHIP-S

HEALTH-DECL

I S P S

R P M



Approved by:                 Managing Director
Prepared & Issued by:   Designated Person

1. Particular

2. Port Information

3. Ship's Security Information

Lat: 34 44.69 N

Long: 119 26.82 E

4. Last Port of Calls

From To

1 17-11-2016 30-11-2016 INDONESIA BATAM 1

2 12-11-2016 13-11-2016 INDONESIA MERAK 1

3 07-11-2016 12-11-2016 INDONESIA ANYER 1

4 03-11-2016 07-11-2016 INDONESIA ANYER 1

5 31-10-2016 31/10/2016 INDONESIA TG. SEKONG 1

6 30-10-2016 30/10/2016 INDONESIA TELUK SEMANGKA 1

7 29-10-2016 29-10-2016 INDONESIA PANJANG 1

8 28-10-2016 28-10-2016 INDONESIA TELUK SEMANGKA 1

9 27-10-2016 27-10-2016 INDONESIA PANJANG 1

10 26-10-2016 26-10-2016 INDONESIA TELUK SEMANGKA 1

5. List the Ship to Ship Activities during Last 10 Calls (Latest on Top)

From To

6. Other Security Related Information

To Record: Before entrance if there is no specific / standard form provided To Keep: 1 Year

Master's Signature Date

GOLD BRIDGE SHIPPING LTD.

12-01-2016

NO

NO

NO

NO

No.
Date

Location
Ship to Ship

 Activities
The substitude security measures applied when

the ship security procedures were not maintained

NO

No.
Date

Country Port
Security

Level
Special / Additional
Security Measures

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Onboard Security Level:

Location of ship at the time this report 
is made:

Time of ship at the time 
this report is made: 0900 LT

Name of Agent
& Contact Detials:

L&C MARITIME CO., LTD. / THE 2ND FLOOR, 503-6, DUNDUCK-DONG, YEOSU, KOREA / TEL 82 61 655 
1551 / FAX 82 61 655 1221 /  TLX 56 77226

ISSC issued by: BKI Date of Expriy: 23-02-2019

Name of Port: TG UBAN ETA (Time & Date) : 15-11-2016 / 23:24

Purpose:

Name of CSO: Capt Muhammed Jalal Uddin Contact number: +852 90929693

Max. Draught on Arrival: 4.50  m Max. Air Draught on Arrival: 25.5 m

Type of Ship: LPG Inmarsat Call Number: +870 773242836

Name of Company: Gold Bridge Shipping Company IMO Number: 1440395

Y H P N Gross Tonnage: 3385 T

Flag: Indonesia Port of Registry: Jakarta

Call Sign:

Revision No.:  00

Issued Date:  03rd March 2014
Pervious Issued Date:   NA

Pre-Arrival Notification Form

Ship Name: M.T. Gas Kalimantan IMO Number: 9146235

LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3

Loading Discharging Bunker Crew Change Others



Name of Ship   : MT GAS KALIMANTAN

Nationality   : INDONESIA

Port of Arrival    :

Voyage No   : VOYAGE 02/17

Date   :

No. Port Arrival Departure Country Port Facility Remark Security Level

01. BATAM 17-11-2016 30-11-2016 INDONESIA PAX OCEAN SHIPYARD DOCKING 1

02. MERAK 12-11-2016 13-11-2016 INDONESIA POLYCHEM 
INDONESIA

DISCHARGING 1

03. ANYER 07-11-2016 12-11-2016 INDONESIA CHANDRA ASRI LOADING 1

04. ANYER 03-11-2016 07-11-2016 INDONESIA CHANDRA ASRI PURGING 1

05. TG. SEKONG 31-10-2016 31/10/2016 INDONESIA JETTY TG.SEKONG DISCHARGING 1

06. TELUK SEMANGKA 30-10-2016 30/10/2016 INDONESIA STS WITH NUSA 
BRIGHT

LOADING 1

07. PANJANG 29-10-2016 29-10-2016 INDONESIA PERTAMINA JETTY #1 DISCHARGING 1

08. TELUK SEMANGKA 28-10-2016 28-10-2016 INDONESIA STS WITH NS 
CHALLENGER

LOADING 1

09. PANJANG 27-10-2016 27-10-2016 INDONESIA PERTAMINA JETTY #2 DISCHARGING 1

10. TELUK SEMANGKA 26-10-2016 26-10-2016 INDONESIA STS WITH NS 
CHALLENGER

LOADING 1

Signed by,

Capt. David Ris Kumolontang
Master M.T. Gas Kalimantan

TG UBAN

12-Jan-2016

VOYAGE MEMO



Approved by: Managing Director Prepared and Issued by:
SHIP SECURITY PLAN - MT GAS KALIMANTAN Issued Date:
Revision No.: 00 Previous Issue Date:

(4). Security Levels and special measures taken for last 10 Port calls

1 BATAM 17-11-2016 30-11-2016 DOCKING 1 1 NO
2 MERAK 12-11-2016 13-11-2016 DISCHARGING 1 1 NO
3 ANYER 07-11-2016 12-11-2016 LOADING 1 1 NO
4 ANYER 03-11-2016 07-11-2016 PURGING 1 1 NO
5 TG. SEKONG 31-10-2016 31/10/2016 DISCHARGING 1 1 NO
6 TELUK SEMANGKA30-10-2016 30/10/2016 LOADING 1 1 NO
7 PANJANG 29-10-2016 29-10-2016 DISCHARGING 1 1 NO
8 TELUK SEMANGKA28-10-2016 28-10-2016 LOADING 1 1 NO
9 PANJANG 27-10-2016 27-10-2016 DISCHARGING 1 1 NO

10 TELUK SEMANGKA26-10-2016 26-10-2016 LOADING 1 1 NO

Port Arrival : TG UBAN
Date :  12-01-2016

Special 
measures 

taken
Port or 
Other 
Ship

Ship

Company Security Officer
02 Aug 2013

NA

Security Level
Voy 
No

Name of Port 
or Other 

Ship
Arrival Departure Operations / 

Cargo



N I L ( NEGATIVE )  LIST 

Signed by

Capt. David Ris Kumolontang
             Master

1. Ship's name: Call Sign 3. Date

4. Nationality of Ship 5. Port arrived from

TG UBAN

2. Port

MT GAS KALIMANTAN YHPN 17-Nov-2016

INDONESIA BATAM TBA

7.  Date and signature by Master, authorized agent or officer

NIL PARCELS IN TRANSIT

NIL MAIL ON BOARD

6. Port of next destination

NIL ARMS AND AMMUNITION ON BOARD

NIL STOWAWAYS ON BOARD

NIL PASSENGERS ON BOARD

NIL PLANT AND ANIMALS ON BOARD

                                         NIL DRUG AND NARCOTICS ON BOARD



Submitted at the port of  : TG UBAN
Name of ship  : MT GAS KALIMANTAN Arriving from DUMAI TBA
Nationality   : JAKARTA
Gross tonnage
Master's name DAVID RIS KUMOLONTANGName of owner of shipping agent PT BERLIAN LAJU TANKER
Valid Sanitation Control Exemption / Control Certificate carried on board
Issued at Mailiao, Taiwan Re-inspection required ?
Has ship visited an affected area identified by the World Health Organization ?
Port and date of visit None
List ports of call in last 30 days with dates of arrival and departure :See attached voyage memo
Number of crew members on board : 19 crews
Number of passangers on board : None

Health Questions
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.
9. Is there a sick animal or pet on board ?

Master Signed  :  ____________________

Ship's Surgeon Countersigned :  _______________

MARITIME DECLARATION OF HEALTH
(To be completed and submitted to the competent  authorities by the masters of ships arriving from foreign ports)

9146235
3385 1016

Date   :

Registration/IMO No 

12-Jan-2016
Sailing to

Was a medical practitioner consulted ? If yes, state particulars of medical treatment or 
advice provided in attached schedule.

YES  /  NO

Date : 12-Jan-2016

( b ) with or without fever: (i) any acuteskin rash or eruption; (ii) severe vomiting (other than sea sickness); (iii) 
severe diarrhoea; or(iv) recurrent convulsious.

I hereby declare that the particulars and answers to the questions given in this Declaration of Health (including the 
schedule) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Note : In the absence of a surgeon, the master should regard the following sysmptoms as grounds for suspecting the 
existence of a disease of an infectious nature :

( a ) fever, persisting for several days or accompanied by (i) prostration; (ii) decreased consciousness; (iii) 
glandular swelling; (iv) jaundice; (v) cough or shortness of breath; (vi) unusual bleedimg; or (vii) paralysis.

Have any stowaways been found on board ? If yes, where did they join the ship (if known) 
?

Are you aware of any condition on board which may lead to infection or spread of disease ?   
If yes, state particulars in attached schedule. 

Has any sanitary measure (e.g. quarantine, isolation, disinfection or decontamination) been 
applied on board ? If yes, specify type, place and date

Net tonnage

7-Dec-2015

Is there any ill person on board now ? If yes, state particulars in attached schedule.

Date

Is there on board or has there been during the international voyage any case of disease 
which you suspect to be of an infectious nature ?                                                                                           
If yes, state particulars in attached schedule.

Has any person died on board during the voyage otherwise than as a result of incident ?              
If yes, state particulars in attached.        Total no. of deaths : _______

Has the total number of ill passengers during the voyage been greater than normal / 
expected ? How many ill persons ?  ________

Yes No

Yes No
NoYes



RADIO  PRATIQUE  MESSAGE

2. 12.

3. 13.

4.

5. 15.

6. 16.

7. 17.

18.

19. Bonded store (Arrival Shanghai)

10. 20.

21.

22.

23.

Expire Date

14.

Valid

HongkongBallast water supplied at

Vaccination Cert Valid or not

23-Feb-09

Shanghai
Chinese Sanitary Cert

Issued Port

NoWasted old articles & radioactive 
substance on board or not

Provision supplied at

Fresh Water supplied at

Huangpu

Port Klang /Malaysia

AttachedShip's Store List

Attached

NilWine / Spirit

Andi Yuniarso
C 014124

110

Eta Shanghai
Draft F/A

Attached

Crew List

Crew Effect Declaration

45

11.

15-Nov-16
F 2.10 M  / A 3.80 M

TBA

As per Cargo 
Declaration Attached

As per Cargo 
Declaration Attached

Yes, All Valid

5384

50 ctns

Shanghai
14-Jun-09
16-Sep-09

Chinese crew member

Passangers

Net Tonnage
Last Port

Seaman Book Number

FO
DO

Master Name

Issued date

Cigarettes

Derrating / Exemption Deratting Cert

2684
DUMAI

Issued Port

Issued Port
Chinese Tonnage Dues Cert

9. Cargo for all succedent Chinese 
ports

1. M.T. Freesia

Hong Kong

20 persons

3 persons

Name of ship

Nil

Crew member

8. Cargo for Ningbo                               

Nationality

Their health Cert. Valid or not

Gross Tonnage

Next Port



THE REPORT OF SECURITY RELAED INFORMATION

1. Particular of the ship and contact details

2. Port and port facility information

3. The ship's security Information

Lat :
Long :

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

08/03/2016 @ 09:00

No

No

No

No

No

No

29/10/2016 29/10/2016

28/10/2016

30/10/2016 30/10/2016

PERTAMINA 
JETTY #2 No

1

1

1

1

1

PERTAMINA 
JETTY #1

1STS WITH NUSA 
BRIGHT

26/10/2016

27/10/2016 INDONESIA

INDONESIA

PANJANG

26/10/2016 INDONESIA 1 NoTELUK 
SEMANGKA

STS WITH NS 
CHALLENGER

TELUK 
SEMANGKA

STS WITH NS 
CHALLENGER

+870 773242836

Name of ths 
CSO

Inmarsat Call Number

Primary purpose of allPort of arrival and port facility where the ship is to berth

Andi Yuniarso / Master /Name / Tittle or Position / Signature of the Person proving the information

Flag State Indonesia

Berlian Laju Tanker

Gross Tonnage

Name of the ship

Type of ShipPort of Registry Jakarta

Name of 
Company

GAS KALIMANTAN Call Sign IMO Number 9146235YHPN

Southwest Ship Agencies Inc.

3385

Contact details 
(Telephone Number) +852 90929693Capt. M. Jalal 

Uddin

Gas Tanker

FLAG STATE 
(INDONESIA)

No valid ISSC or IISSC, explain why ?

Name of the 
agent of the ship 
at the intended 
port of arrival

The Recognized Security 
Organization

International Ship Security Certificate Date of Expiry 23/02/2019 The Recognized Security 
Organization

Contact 
details 
(Telephone 
Number)

TG UBAN 17/03/2016 @ 17:00 Loading of cargo

Expected date and time of arrival of the in port

Location of the ship at the time the report is made Time of the ship at the time the 
report is made

Current Security 
Level

Date

UNLOCODE

Port

BATAM PAX OCEAN 
SHIPYARD 1 No17/11/2016 30/11/2016

08°44,25 N
103°35.00 E

12/11/2016 13/11/2016 INDONESIA 1

Ship Security plan

4. List the last ten calls, in chronological order with the most recent call first, at port facilities at which the ship conducted ship/port interface together 
with the security level at which the ship operated.

No.
ToFrom

Port Facility
Name

TG. SEKONG
TELUK 

SEMANGKA

31/10/2016

INDONESIA

INDONESIA

INDONESIA

INDONESIA

ANYER

INDONESIA PANJANG

28/10/2016

27/10/2016

Interim International Ship Security 
Certificate Date of Expiry

No

Country

Special or 
additional 
security 

measures

Security Level

POLYCHEM 
INDONESIA

CHANDRA ASRI

CHANDRA ASRI

1

JETTY 
TG.SEKONG

07/11/2016

03/11/2016

31/10/2016

12/11/2016

07/11/2016 ANYER

INDONESIA

MERAK

Yes No Level 1 Level 2 Level 3



THE REPORT OF SECURITY RELAED INFORMATION

6. Other security relation information

Important Notes :
1)

2)

From To

Location or Latitude and 
Longitude Ship to ship activities

The substitude security measures applied 
when the ship security procedures were not 

maintained

5. List the ship to ship activities, in chronological order with the most recent ship to ship activity first, which have been carried during the last ten calls.

Failure to submit this information in time(as stated above),control and compliance measures will be taken such as inspection of the ship, 
delaying of the ship, detention of the ship, restriction of operations, including movement within the port including expulsion from the port.

The report of any security related matter ? No

No.
Date

At least 24 hours in advance; or (b) at the latest, at the time the ship leaves the previous port, if the voyage time is less than 24 hours; or (c) if 
the port of call is not known or if it is changed during the voyage, as soon as the port of call becomes known(Chapter Xi-2,Regulation 9, Control 
And Compliance Measures)



IMO CREW'S EFFECTS DECLARATION 

8. Effects ineligible for relief from customs duties and
taxes or subject to prohibitions or restrictions*

1.3.  Call Sign  : YHPN

7. Rank 

12-01-2016

1.2.  IMO number   :1.1.  Name of ship  : 9146235MT GAS 
KALIMANTAN

INDONESIA 4. Date of Arrival :2.  Flag State of Ship  : TG UBAN3.  Port of Arrival  :

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

10. Date and signature by master / authorized agent or officer

Capt. David Ris Kumolontang
          Master

2 Hp, Daily clothes,1 Laptop

Mochammad Adtya Abdillah 2/Off Nil Nil Nil Nil 2 Hp, Daily clothes, 1 HD

Ady Handoyo 3/Off Nil Nil Nil Nil 3 Hp, Daily clothes, 1 Laptop, 1 
Wrist watch, 1 P.Bank

Sukirno Nil NilC/Eng. Nil Nil 2 Hp, Daily clothes, 1HD, 2 
Power Bank, 1 Wrist watch

David Ris Kumolontang Master Nil Nil Nil Nil 3 Hp, 1 Laptop, daily clothes, 1 
Camera, 1 I pad

Sugino Ch. Off. Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil

Nil

9. Signature
Personal Effect

Be
er

2 Hp, Daily clothes, 1 Laptop,1 
Wrist watch, 1 Note Samsung
2 Hp, Daily clothes, 1 Laptop, 
1HD, 1 P.Bank

Nil Nil

3 Hp, Daily clothes, 1 speaker, 1 
Laptop, 1 HD

Ci
ga

re
tte

W
in

e

Sp
iri

t

Nil

Nil

Nil

2 Hp, Daily clothes

Nil

Nil

1 hp, Daily clothes, 1 Wrist 
watch, 1 P.Bank 

Nil

2 Hp, Daily clothes, DVD 
Portable, Test BloodNil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

2 Hp, Daily clothes, 1 Wrist 
watch, 4 flash disk

1Hp,Daily clothes

Nil

2 Hp, Daily clothes

3 Hp, Daily clothes, 1 HD, 1 
camera, 1 Laptop, 1 watch

2 Hp, Daily clothes

2 Hp, Daily clothes, 2 Hard 
DiskNil

2/Eng. Nil NilSumpono

Mauliate Tua Simamora

Q/M

4/Eng.

P/Man

Q/M

3/Eng. Nil

Nil

Nil Nil

Nil

NilMochammad Syarif Hidayatulloh

Samuel Yoseph

Mokhamad Kisno

Suwondo

7. Rank 
or rating6. Family name, given name5. No

OilerAgus Salim

Nil

Rounald Rudolf Rambing

Franciscus Dimas Cahya Kusuma

Zainal Abidin

Asep Aas Suherman

Abdul Syukur

Yudianto

Q/M

Oiler

Oiler No 1

Nil

Nil

Oiler

M/Boy

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

D/CdtDimas Ageng Kurniawan

C/Cook

Nil

Nil Nil

Nil

Tomy Dwi Nugroho E/Cdt NIl Nil Nil Nil 2Hp, Daily clothes, 1 Laptop

2 Hp, Daily clothes, 1Flash Disk

Nil Nil Nil 1 Hp, Daily clothes

Nil Nil



Arrival Departure

12. Date and signature by master / authorized agent or officer

Page 1 of 1

GOLD BRIDGE SHIPPING LTD.

1.2. IMO Number : 1.3. Call Sign : 1.4. Voyage Number :1.1.  Name of Ship :
MT GAS KALIMANTAN 9146235 YHPN VOYAGE 02/17

M

M

Mochammad Adtya Abdillah

25-07-1956
Sleman

Indonesian 27-11-1973

2/Off

2/Eng.

B 0882505

Oiler

Oiler

Manado

Indonesian

Revision no: 00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
Issued date:08th May 2013                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Last issued date: N/A

03.

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

12.

Asep Aas Suherman

Franciscus Dimas Cahya Kusuma

Suwondo

Rounald Rudolf Rambing

Agus Salim

11.

31-03-2020

14-10-2019

M

M

M

A 3222929

Semarang
Indonesian

JakartaIndonesian

01-04-1996
Jakarta

A 2460401

B 3982911

B 3324873

Manado
07-12-1988

A 3885620

A 5012192

13-08-1973

E/CdtMTomy Dwi Nugroho

M

Indonesian

Yudianto

15-02-1995

Indonesian

03-04-2021

Indonesian

Jakarta

11-09-1955

Madiun

03-12-1961
Indonesian

26-05-2021

A 4670639

13-10-1975

26-08-1995

10. Mokhamad Kisno

19.

20.

14.

16.

13. Oiler No 1

M/Boy

D/Cdt

C/Cook

Oiler

Zainal Abidin

Abdul Syukur

Dimas Ageng Kurniawan

15.

Q/M

Q/M

Q/M

17.

18.

B 4931759
07-09-2021

SragenIndonesian 03-03-2021

08-02-2018

26-04-2021

B 4201806

02-04-2017

Garut
16-08-1967

Jakarta

B 3324741

31-05-2018

17-10-2017

A 9246199

27-06-2017

Surabaya

Indonesian Batang

Indonesian

Indonesian

25-11-1969

02-06-1961

IMO CREW LIST

6. No 7. Family name, given name

David Ris Kumolontang01. Indonesian

M

7.1. 
M/F 9. Nationality

M Master

10-11-2020

10. Date and 
place of birth

27-12-1949

02. Sugino

8. Rank 
or rating

Manado
Ch. Off. Indonesian 05-04-1962

2. Port of Arrival / Departure : TG UBAN 3. Date of Arrival / Departure  :

04.

Indonesian

Mojokerto

Indonesian
Lamongan

3/Eng. Gunung Meriah
Indonesian 25-05-1987

C/Eng.

11-08-1985

4/Eng.

B 0618769

11. Nature and No. 
of identity document 

(passport)

B 2268730

21-01-2021
B 2737341

03-03-2020

19-09-2017

B 0132191
06-01-2020

11-04-2019
A 7830426

A 3741957

05-Jun-2016

03-02-2019
A 7377557

Bekasi

5. Last Port of Call : DUMAI

A 5464411
15-05-2018

Indonesian

4. Flag State : INDONESIA

09. Samuel Yoseph M P/Man Indonesian 25-09-1963

Banyumas

Ady Handoyo M 3/Off Indonesian 09-12-1992
Kebumen

01-12-1989

06.

08. Mochammad Syarif Hidayatulloh

07.

Sumpono

Mauliate Tua Simamora

05. Sukirno



REMARKS:
1. NAME - DO NOT ADD COMMA SIGN ( , ) FOR SEPARATION BETWEEN GIVEN AND FAMILY NAME
2. DATE OF BIRTH - PLEASE PROVIDE IN DD/MM/YYYY FORMAT (EG. 30/12/1973)
3. EXPIRY DATE OF TRAVEL DOCUMENT - PLEASE PROVIDE IN DD/MM/YYYY FORMAT (EG. 30/12/2012)

*NAME *GENDER *DOB *NATIONALITY *TRAVEL DOC 
NO.

*TRAVEL DOC 
EXPIRY DATE

*DUTIES ON 
BOARD

DAVID RIS KUMOLONTANG M 27/12/1949 IDN B 0618769 03/03/2020 MASTER

SUGINO M 05/04/1962 IDN B 2268730 10/11/2020 CH. OFF.

MOCHAMMAD ADTYA ABDILLAH M 01/12/1989 IDN A 3741957 19/09/2017 2/OFF

ADY HANDOYO M 09/12/1992 IDN A 5464411 15/05/2018 3/OFF

SUKIRNO M 27/11/1973 IDN B 0132191 06/01/2020 C/ENG.

SUMPONO M 25/07/1956 IDN A 7830426 11/04/2019 2/ENG.

MAULIATE TUA SIMAMORA M 11/08/1985 IDN A 7377557 03/02/2019 3/ENG.

MOCHAMMAD SYARIF HIDAYATULLOH M 25/05/1987 IDN B 2737341 21/01/2021 4/ENG.

SAMUEL YOSEPH M 25/09/1963 IDN B 4931759 07/09/2021 P/MAN

MOKHAMAD KISNO M 25/11/1969 IDN A 3222929 27/06/2017 Q/M

SUWONDO M 02/06/1961 IDN A 3885620 17/10/2017 Q/M

ROUNALD RUDOLF RAMBING M 07/12/1988 IDN A 5012192 31/05/2018 Q/M

ASEP AAS SUHERMAN M 13/08/1973 IDN A 9246199 14/10/2019 OILER NO 1

AGUS SALIM M 16/08/1967 IDN B 0882505 31/03/2020 OILER

YUDIANTO M 13/10/1975 IDN A 2460401 02/04/2017 OILER

ABDUL SYUKUR M 03/12/1961 IDN A 4670639 08/02/2018 OILER

ZAINAL ABIDIN M 11/09/1955 IDN B 4201806 26/05/2021 C/COOK

FRANCISCUS DIMAS CAHYA KUSUMA M 01/04/1996 IDN B 3982911 26/04/2021 M/BOY

DIMAS AGENG KURNIAWAN M 26/08/1995 IDN B 3324873 03/04/2021 D/CDT

TOMY DWI NUGROHO M 25/11/1994 IDN B 1490419 22/06/2020 E/CDT

SINGAPORE IMMIGRATION CREW LIST



Page Number :  
1 / 1

Passport Seaman Book*
27-12-1949 20-09-2016 B 0618769 C 014124

Manado Tanjung Uban 03-03-2020 16-10-2018
05-04-1962 11-10-2016 B 2268730 E 120871
Banyumas Panjang 10-11-2020 03-10-2019
01-12-1989 26-12-2016 A 3741957 C 000527

Bekasi tanjung Uban 19-09-2017 21-08-2018
09-12-1992 24-01-2017 A 5464411 E 120628
Kebumen Tanjung Uban 15-05-2018 28-09-2019

27-11-1973 15-12-2016 B 0132191 E 032797
Lamongan Tanjung Uban 06-01-2020 05-11-2018
25-07-1956 15-12-2016 A 7830426 D 051022

Sleman Tanjung Uban 11-04-2019 18-02-2018
11-08-1985 02-06-2016 A 7377557 E 056577

Gunung Meriah Mapthaput 03-02-2019 15-02-2019
25-05-1987 02-07-2016 B 2737341 E 048634
Mojokerto Singapore 21-01-2021 07-01-2019

25-09-1963 20-09-2016 B 4931759 Y 042193
Manado Tanjung Uban 07-09-2021 08-05-2018

25-11-1969 06-03-2016 A 3222929 Y 014401
Batang Rayong 27-06-2017 17-01-2018

02-06-1961 02-06-2016 A 3885620 C 032829
Surabaya Mapthaput 17-10-2017 02-01-2019

07-12-1988 02-06-2016 A 5012192 A 008550
Manado Mapthaput 31-05-2018 17-01-2019

13-08-1973 02-06-2016 A 9246199 E013314
Garut Mapthaput 14-10-2019 15-09-2018

16-08-1967 21-08-2016 B 0882505 X 031651
Jakarta Cilacap 31-03-2020 07-04-2017

13-10-1975 02-07-2016 A 2460401 E 093965
Jakarta Singapore 02-04-2017 23-06-2019

03-12-1961 25-10-2016 A 4670639 E 007049
Jakarta Panjang 08-02-2018 31-08-2018

11-09-1955 02-06-2016 B 4201806 D 004339
Jakarta Mapthaput 26-05-2021 24-09-2017

01-04-1996 25-10-2016 B 3982911 E 064793
Semarang Panjang 26-04-2021 23-02-2019
26-08-1995 20-12-2016 B 3324873 E 057150

Madiun Tanjung Uban 03-04-2021 21-03-2019
15-02-1995 21-08-2016 B 3324741 E 057077

Sragen Cilacap 03-03-2021 16-03-2019

Capt David Ris Kumolontang
Master M.T. Gas Kalimantan

1.

3.

Rank

Master

Ch. Off.

2/Off

IMO CREW LIST

1.2. IMO Number :  9146235

1.4. Voyage Number  :  VOYAGE 02/17

3. Date of Arival/Departure  :  12/01/2016

5.    Last Port of Call  :  DUMAI

2.    Port of Arrival/Departure  :  TG UBAN

4.    Flag State of Ship  :  INDONESIA

1.1. Name of Ship   :   MT GAS KALIMANTAN

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

1.3. Call Sign  :   YHPN

Indonesian

No. Name

2.

David Ris Kumolontang

Sugino

Mochammad Adtya Abdillah

5.

4.

6.

7.

Document Number / Expiry Date
Birthdate / Place Date Joined / 

PlaceNationality

Indonesian

Q/M

Oiler No 1

Oiler

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Ady Handoyo

Sukirno

Q/M

4/Eng.

2/Eng.

C/Eng.

3/Off

Indonesian

P/Man

Sumpono

3/Eng.

Q/M

IndonesianDimas Ageng Kurniawan

Agus Salim

Yudianto

Abdul Syukur Indonesian

C/Cook

M/Boy

D/Cdt

Zainal Abidin

Franciscus Dimas Cahya Kusuma

Indonesian

Oiler

Oiler

Indonesian

8. Mochammad Syarif Hidayatulloh

Samuel Yoseph9.

Mauliate Tua Simamora

14.

Mokhamad Kisno

11.

10.

13. Asep Aas Suherman

12.

Suwondo

Rounald Rudolf Rambing

16.

17.

18.

19.

15.

20. Tomy Dwi Nugroho E/Cdt Indonesian

12. Date and signature by master :

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE



MT GAS KALIMANTAN Port    :
Flag  :   JAKARTA Date    :

Passport Seaman Book*
27-12-1949 68 20-09-2016 24.4 B 0618769 C 014124

03-03-2020 16-10-2018
05-04-1962 56 11-10-2016 23.7 B 2268730 E 120871

10-11-2020 03-10-2019
01-12-1989 28 26-12-2016 21.2 A 3741957 C 000527

19-09-2017 21-08-2018
09-12-1992 25 24-01-2017 20.2 A 5464411 E 120628

15-05-2018 28-09-2019
27-11-1973 44 15-12-2016 21.5 B 0132191 E 032797

06-01-2020 05-11-2018
25-07-1956 62 15-12-2016 21.5 A 7830426 D 051022

11-04-2019 18-02-2018
11-08-1985 33 02-06-2016 28.0 A 7377557 E 056577

03-02-2019 15-02-2019
25-05-1987 31 02-07-2016 27.0 B 2737341 E 048634

21-01-2021 07-01-2019
25-09-1963 55 20-09-2016 24.4 B 4931759 Y 042193

07-09-2021 08-05-2018
25-11-1969 48 06-03-2016 30.9 A 3222929 Y 014401

27-06-2017 17-01-2018
02-06-1961 57 02-06-2016 28.0 A 3885620 C 032829

17-10-2017 02-01-2019
07-12-1988 29 02-06-2016 28.0 A 5012192 A 008550

31-05-2018 17-01-2019
13-08-1973 45 02-06-2016 28.0 A 9246199 E013314

14-10-2019 15-09-2018
16-08-1967 51 21-08-2016 25.4 B 0882505 X 031651

31-03-2020 07-04-2017
13-10-1975 42 02-07-2016 27.0 A 2460401 E 093965

Jakarta Singapore 02-04-2017 23-06-2019
03-12-1961 56 25-10-2016 23.2 A 4670639 E 007049

Jakarta Panjang 08-02-2018 31-08-2018
C/Cook 11-09-1955 63 02-06-2016 28.0 B 4201806 D 004339

Jakarta Mapthaput 26-05-2021 24-09-2017
M/Boy 01-04-1996 22 25-10-2016 23.2 B 3982911 E 064793

Semarang Panjang 26-04-2021 23-02-2019
D/Cdt 26-08-1995 23 20-12-2016 21.4 B 3324873 E 057150

Madiun Tanjung Uban 03-04-2021 21-03-2019
E/Cdt 15-02-1995 23 21-08-2016 25.4 B 3324741 E 057077

Sragen Cilacap 03-03-2021 16-03-2019

Gunung Meriah

4/Eng.

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Nationality

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Rank

Master

Ch. Off.

2/Off

3/Off

C/Eng.

2/Eng.

3/Eng.

Sumpono

GOLDBRIDGE SHIPPING LTD

1.

3.

Sleman

Lamongan

Kebumen

Manado

CREW LIST

Document Number / Expiry Date
No. Birthdate / Place Date Joined / 

Place

Tanjung Uban

Tanjung Uban

Tanjung Uban

Bekasi

David Ris Kumolontang

Sugino

Mochammad Adtya Abdillah

Ady Handoyo

Sukirno

Name

Garut

7.

2.

6.

5.

8.

4.

tanjung Uban

Tanjung Uban

Panjang

Batang

Mapthaput

Agus Salim

Yudianto

Abdul Syukur

Singapore

Mapthaput

Mojokerto

Banyumas

Mauliate Tua Simamora

Zainal Abidin

Franciscus Dimas Cahya Kusuma

Indonesian

Indonesian

IndonesianDimas Ageng Kurniawan

Tomy Dwi Nugroho Indonesian

Oiler

9.

Surabaya

Manado

11.

10.

20.

16.

17.

18.

19.

15.

13.

14.

12.

Suwondo

Rounald Rudolf Rambing

Asep Aas Suherman

P/Man

Oiler

Indonesian

Mochammad Syarif Hidayatulloh

Jakarta

Mokhamad Kisno

Cilacap

Tanjung UbanSamuel Yoseph

Manado

Rayong

Mapthaput

Mapthaput

Q/M

Q/M

Q/M

Oiler No 1

Oiler



Page Number :  1 / 1

Passport Seaman's Book
27-12-1949 B 0618769 C 014124

Manado 03-03-2020 16-10-2018
05-04-1962 B 2268730 E 120871
Banyumas 10-11-2020 03-10-2019
01-12-1989 A 3741957 C 000527

Bekasi 19-09-2017 21-08-2018
12-09-1992 A 5464411 E 120628
Kebumen 15-05-2018 28-09-2019

27-11-1973 B 0132191 E 032797
Lamongan 06-01-2020 05-11-2018
25-07-1956 A 7830426 D 051022

Sleman 11-04-2019 18-02-2018
11-08-1985 A 7377557 E 056577

Gunung Meriah 03-02-2019 15-02-2019
25-05-1987 B 2737341 E 048634
Mojokerto 21-Jan-21 07-01-2019

25-09-1963 B 4931759 Y 042193
Manado 7-Sep-21 08-05-2018

25-11-1969 A 3222929 Y 014401
Batang 27-06-2017 17-01-2018

02-06-1961 A 3885620 C 032829
Surabaya 17-10-2017 02-01-2019

07-12-1988 A 5012192 A 008550
Manado 31-05-2018 17-01-2019

13-08-1973 A 9246199 E013314
Garut 14-10-2019 15-09-2018

16-08-1967 B 0882505 X 031651
Jakarta 31-03-2020 07-04-2017

13-10-1975 A 2460401 E 093965
Jakarta 02-04-2017 23-06-2019

03-12-1961 A 4670639 E 007049
Jakarta 08-02-2018 31-08-2018

11-09-1955 B 4201806 D 004339
Jakarta 26-05-2021 24-09-2017

01-04-1996 B 3982911 E 064793
Semarang 26-04-2021 23-02-2019
26-08-1995 B 3324873 E 057150

Madiun 03-04-2021 21-03-2019
15-02-1995 B 3324741 E 057077

Sragen 03-03-2021 16-03-2019

12. Date and signature by master / authorized agent or officer

Capt. David Ris Kumolontang
Master M.T. Gas Kalimantan

1.1. Name of Ship   :   MT GAS KALIMANTAN

1.3. Call Sign  :   YHPN

2.    Port of Arrival/Departure  :  Tanjung Uban

4.    Flag State of Ship  :  INDONESIA

1.2. IMO Number :  9146235

1.4. Voyage Number  :  05/17

3. Date of Arrival : 28/01/2017

5.    Last Port of Call  :  Dumai

Mochammad Adtya Abdillah

4/Eng.

Indonesian

Indonesian

Oiler

Indonesian

E/Cdt

Q/M

Indonesian

IndonesianQ/M

Indonesian

C/Eng. Indonesian

2/Off

Ch. Off.

Indonesian

Indonesian

3/Off Indonesian

Master

Indonesian

Indonesian

M13.

Sugino

IMO CREW LIST

David Ris Kumolontang

Indonesian

01.

02. M

08. Mochammad Syarif Hidayatulloh

07. Mauliate Tua Simamora

M

M

03.

M

M

M05. Sukirno

04.

Sumpono06.

Tomy Dwi Nugroho

10. Mokhamad Kisno

16.

Suwondo

Rounald Rudolf Rambing

20.

11.

Zainal Abidin

Abdul Syukur

Dimas Ageng Kurniawan

15.

17.

18.

12.

19.

14. Agus Salim

P/Man

M

M

M

M

Ady Handoyo

IndonesianOiler

D/Cdt

C/Cook

M/Boy

Indonesian

Indonesian

M

M

M

2/Eng.

3/Eng.

Indonesian

Franciscus Dimas Cahya Kusuma

M

M

Indonesian

M

10. Date and place 
of birth9. Nationality8. Rank 

or rating
7.1. 
M/F7. Family name, given name6. No

11. Nature and No. of identity document 

09. Samuel Yoseph

Indonesian

Oiler

M

Q/M Indonesian

Oiler No 1

Yudianto

Asep Aas Suherman

M

M

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE
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20-09-2016 27-12-1949 B 0618769
Tanjung Uban Manado 03-03-2020

11-10-2016 05-04-1962 B 2268730
Panjang Banyumas 10-11-2020

26-12-2016 01-12-1989 A 3741957
tanjung Uban Bekasi 19-09-2017
24-01-2017 09-12-1992 A 5464411

Tanjung Uban Kebumen 15-05-2018
15-12-2016 27-11-1973 B 0132191

Tanjung Uban Lamongan 06-01-2020
15-12-2016 25-07-1956 A 7830426

Tanjung Uban Sleman 11-04-2019
02-06-2016 11-08-1985 A 7377557
Mapthaput Gunung Meriah 03-02-2019
02-07-2016 25-05-1987 B 2737341
Singapore Mojokerto 21-01-2021
20-09-2016 25-09-1963 B 4931759

Tanjung Uban Manado 07-09-2021
06-03-2016 25-11-1969 A 3222929

Rayong Batang 27-06-2017
02-06-2016 02-06-1961 A 3885620
Mapthaput Surabaya 17-10-2017
02-06-2016 07-12-1988 A 5012192
Mapthaput Manado 31-05-2018
02-06-2016 13-08-1973 A 9246199
Mapthaput Garut 14-10-2019
21-08-2016 16-08-1967 B 0882505

Cilacap Jakarta 31-03-2020
02-07-2016 13-10-1975 A 2460401
Singapore Jakarta 02-04-2017
25-10-2016 03-12-1961 A 4670639

Panjang Jakarta 08-02-2018
02-06-2016 11-09-1955 B 4201806
Mapthaput Jakarta 26-05-2021
25-10-2016 01-04-1996 B 3982911

Panjang Semarang 26-04-2021
20-12-2016 26-08-1995 B 3324873

Tanjung Uban Madiun 03-04-2021
21-08-2016 15-02-1995 B 3324741

Cilacap Sragen 03-03-2021
12. Date and signature by master / authorized agent or officer

Signed by,

Capt. David Ris Kumolontang

Tomy Dwi Nugroho

Indonesian

E/Cdt

D/Cdt Indonesian

Suwondo

Oiler

Rounald Rudolf Rambing Indonesian

Asep Aas Suherman

OilerAgus Salim

Q/M

Oiler No 1 Indonesian

Oiler

Q/MMokhamad Kisno

M

Indonesian

C/Cook Indonesian

6. No. 7.1. 
M/F

8. Rank 
or rating 9. Nationality

03. IndonesianMochammad Adtya Abdillah

12. Nature and No. 
of identity document  

(Passport)

11. Date and place 
of birth

10. Date and 
Joining Place7. Name

08. Mochammad Syarif Hidayatulloh

06.

4/Eng.

05. Sukirno

Indonesian

01.

02.

Indonesian

04. Ady Handoyo

19.

20.

Dimas Ageng Kurniawan

18.

17.

M

M

M

M

M

15.

13.

14.

Abdul Syukur

Zainal Abidin

Franciscus Dimas Cahya Kusuma

Yudianto

Samuel Yoseph P/Man

David Ris Kumolontang

2/Eng.

3/Eng.

Sumpono

Indonesian

MasterM

M

3/Off Indonesian

Indonesian

Mauliate Tua Simamora

Ch. Off.Sugino

2/Off

Indonesian

Indonesian

M

M

M

09.

M

M

M

M

11.

Indonesian

07.

C/Eng.

M

M

Q/M

Indonesian

M/Boy

16. Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

12.

10. Indonesian

M

M

M

1.1. Name of Ship   :   MT GAS KALIMANTAN

1.3. Call Sign  :   YHPN

2.    Port of Arrival/Departure  :  TG UBAN

4.    Flag State of Ship  :  INDONESIA

1.2. IMO Number :  9146235

1.4. Voyage Number  :  VOYAGE 02/17

3. Date of Arival/Departure  :  12/01/2016

5.    Last Port of Call  :  DUMAI

IMO CREW LIST

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE



Page Number :  1 / 1

6. No 7. Family name, given name 7.1. 
M/F

8. Rank 
or rating 9. Nationality 10. Date and 

place of birth

11. Nature and 
No. of identity 

document 
(Passport)

27-12-1949 B 0618769
Manado 03-03-2020

05-04-1962 B 2268730
Banyumas 10-11-2020
01-12-1989 A 3741957

Bekasi 19-09-2017
09-12-1992 A 5464411
Kebumen 15-05-2018

27-11-1973 B 0132191
Lamongan 06-01-2020
25-07-1956 A 7830426

Sleman 11-04-2019
11-08-1985 A 7377557

Gunung Meriah 03-02-2019
25-05-1987 B 2737341
Mojokerto 21-01-2021

25-09-1963 B 4931759
Manado 07-09-2021

25-11-1969 A 3222929
Batang 27-06-2017

02-06-1961 A 3885620
Surabaya 17-10-2017

07-12-1988 A 5012192
Manado 31-05-2018

13-08-1973 A 9246199
Garut 14-10-2019

16-08-1967 B 0882505
Jakarta 31-03-2020

13-10-1975 A 2460401
Jakarta 02-04-2017

03-12-1961 A 4670639
Jakarta 08-02-2018

11-09-1955 B 4201806
Jakarta 26-05-2021

01-04-1996 B 3982911
Semarang 26-04-2021
26-08-1995 B 3324873

Madiun 03-04-2021
15-02-1995 B 3324741

Sragen 03-03-2021

Capt. Andi Yuniarso
Master M.T. Gas Kalimantan

Indonesian

Indonesian

4/Eng. Indonesian

M

Mochammad Syarif Hidayatulloh M

Indonesian

C/Eng.

2/Eng.

3/Eng.

Indonesian

M

M

18.

Indonesian

M

E/Cdt

IMO CREW LIST

2/Off

Ch. Off.

Indonesian

Indonesian

1.4. Voyage Number  :  VOYAGE 02/171.3. Call Sign  :   YHPN

01. M Master Indonesian

1.1. Name of Ship   :   MT GAS KALIMANTAN 1.2. IMO Number :  9146235

3. Date of Arival/Departure  :  12/01/20162.  Port of Arrival/Departure  :  TG UBAN

02. MSugino

M

20. MTomy Dwi Nugroho

19. D/CdtDimas Ageng Kurniawan M

Yudianto

Oiler

C/Cook

Oiler

M/Boy

Herry Wuryanto

Indonesian

IndonesianFranciscus Dimas Cahya Kusuma

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Indonesian

Agus Salim

M

05.

04.

Q/M

13. Asep Aas Suherman

Q/M

M

M

M

M

P/Man

Oiler No 1

Ady Handoyo M 3/Off

14.

16.

Q/M

Oiler

M

Zainal Abidin

Abdul Syukur

15.

17.

12.  Date and signature by master : 12/01/2016

David Ris Kumolontang

4. Flag State of Ship  :  INDONESIA 5. Last Port of Call  :  DUMAI

Indonesian

09. Samuel Yoseph

M

08.

12.

Suwondo

Rounald Rudolf Rambing

10.

11.

Mokhamad Kisno M

06.

M

Mochammad Adtya Abdillah03.

07.

Sumpono

Mauliate Tua Simamora

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE
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9. Quantity 10.  Location on board 11.   Official use

1. Polypropeline rope (in used) 12 coils Deck store
2. Cotton rags 50 kgs Deck store
3. Intersheen 180 ltrs Deck store
4. Interlac 120 ltrs Deck store
5. Interprimer 40 ltrs Deck store
6. Thinner 60 ltrs Deck store

1. Television set 2 sets Mess Rm
2. DVD Player 2 sets Mess Rm
3. Local computer 3 sets Ship's office, bridge
4. Printer 3 sets Ship's office, bridge
5. Refrigerator 7 units Mess Rm, Master, CE, CO
6. Electric rice cooker 2 units Mess Rm
7. Washing machines 4 units Drying Rm
8. Dryer washing machines 3 sets Drying Rm
9. Electric blender 1 unit Galley

10. Bread Toaster 2 units Mess Rm
11. Electric thermos 4 sets Mess Rm, Bridge, ECR
12. Calculator 4 sets Ship's office, Bridge, Master
13. Electric mixer 1 set Galley
14. Micro wave oven 1 set Mess Rm

1. White rice 200 kgs Provision store
2. Flour 25 kgs Provision store
3. Granulated sugar 30 kgs Provision store
4. Canned food 10 tins Provision store
5. Assorted sauce 10 btls Provision store
6. Assorted jams 7 btls Provision store
7. Beef frozen 20 kgs Provision store
8. Fruit 30 kgs Provision store
9. Vegetables 40 kgs Provision store

10. Fresh eggs 200 pcs Provision store
11. Fish frozen 60 kgs Provision store
12. Chicken frozen 30 kgs Provision store
13. Potato 25 kgs Provision store
14. Red Onion 10 kgs Provision store
15. Other dry provision 50 kgs Provision store

1. Cigarretes Nil Bonded store
2. Soft drink 2 ctns Bonded store
3. Wine Nil Bonded store
4. Spirit Nil Bonded store
5. Mineral Water 3 ctns Bonded store

12.   Date and signature by master, authorized agent or officer
Date  :   12-01-2016

Capt. David Ris Kumolontang
Master of M.T. Gas Kalimantan

4.    Flag State of Ship  :  INDONESIA 5.    Last Port of Call  :  DUMAI

8.    Name of article

IMO SHIP'S STORE DECLARATION

6.    Number of Persons on board  :  20 PERSONS 7.    Period of stay  :              days

1.1. Name of Ship   :   MT GAS KALIMANTAN

1.3. Call Sign  :   YHPN

2.    Port of Arrival/Departure  :  TG UBAN 3.    Date of Arival/Departure  :  12/01/2016

1.4. Voyage Number  :  DOCKING VOYAGE/2016

1.2. IMO Number :  9146235

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE



FORM 22IMMIGRATION ACT(CHAPTER 133)IMMIGRATION REGULATIONSCREW LISTRegulation 31(1)

*Name/Identification No. Of *Vessel/Train :
Agents in Singapore  :
Last place of embarkation  :
Next of destination  : 

N a m e Sex Date of Birth  Nationality Travel 
Document No.

Expiry Date of 
Travel 

Document

Duties on 
Board

David Ris Kumolontang M 27/12/1949 IDN B 0618769 03/03/2020 Master

Sugino M 05/04/1962 IDN B 2268730 10/11/2020 Ch. Off.

Mochammad Adtya Abdillah M 01/12/1989 CHN A 3741957 19/09/2017 2/Off

Ady Handoyo M 17/11/1987 CHN A 5464411 15/05/2018 3/Off

Sukirno M 27/11/1973 IDN B 0132191 06/01/2020 C/Eng.

Sumpono M 25/07/1956 IDN A 7830426 11/04/2019 2/Eng.

Mauliate Tua Simamora M 11/08/1985 CHN A 7377557 03/02/2019 3/Eng.

Mochammad Syarif Hidayatulloh M 25/05/1987 CHN B 2737341 21/01/2021 4/Eng.

Samuel Yoseph M 25/09/1963 IDN B 4931759 07/09/2021 P/Man

Mokhamad Kisno M 25/11/1969 IDN A 3222929 27/06/2017 Q/M

Suwondo M 02/06/1961 IDN A 3885620 17/10/2017 Q/M

Rounald Rudolf Rambing M 07/12/1988 IDN A 5012192 31/05/2018 Q/M

Asep Aas Suherman M 13/08/1973 IDN A 9246199 14/10/2019 Oiler No 1

Agus Salim M 16/08/1967 IDN B 0882505 31/03/2020 Oiler

Yudianto M 13/10/1975 IDN A 2460401 02/04/2017 Oiler

Abdul Syukur M 03/12/1961 IDN A 4670639 08/02/2018 Oiler

Zainal Abidin M 11/09/1955 IDN B 4201806 26/05/2021 C/Cook

Franciscus Dimas Cahya Kusuma M 01/04/1996 IDN B 3982911 26/04/2021 M/Boy

Dimas Ageng Kurniawan M 26/08/1995 IDN B 3324873 03/04/2021 D/Cdt

Tomy Dwi Nugroho M 15/02/1995 IDN B 3324741 03/03/2021 E/Cdt

0 M 00/01/1900 IDN 0 00/01/1900 0

0 M 00/01/1900 IDN 0 00/01/1900 0

Total crew including master : 22 Persons

No

05.

04.

01.

15.

08.

10.

02.

03.

06.

07.

09.

14.

11.

12.

13.

22.

21.

20.

16.

18.

17.

19.



/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

Captain signature  

Date

REPORT ON SHIP'S PARTICULARS (A)
SHIP'S PARTICULARS (if not applicable. No fill-in)

12-01-2016

24-02-2014

24-02-2014

DATE OF LAST 
ANNUAL SURVEY

Life Saving appliances provided for a total number of  20  persons

Content exemption

20-02-2017

COF (Liquefied 
Gases)

COF (Dangerous 
Chemicals)

24-11-2015

14-12-2015

20-11-2015

DATE OF LAST 
ANNUAL SURVEYDATE VALID

25-08-2003

22-03-2016

20-11-2015

Ship's Name

SHIP'S CERTIFICATES ( If not applicable, no fill-in. )

DATE 
ISSUED

14-12-2015

Initial Registry No.

Minimum Safe 
Manning

GAS 
KALIMANTAN

9146235

YHPN

32

Flag / Registry 
Port 1996

1016Net Tonnage

Built Year

2003Pst No 
3271/L

INDONESIA LPGShip-type

DWT / TEU

09-02-2012

23-05-2016

23-05-2016

DATE VALID

14-12-2016

Depth Moulded

M / PowerFresh Water 
Allowance

DOC

NLS

CLC

Owner / Operator

27-09-2016

26-02-2018

CERTIFICATE

PT BERLIAN LAJU TANKER

16

156

Breadth Moulded 7.00

2983 Kw

C / Engineer

RANK

27-09-2016

3530.21

One (1)Security Level

Summer Mean 
Draft

NO. OF COC NO. OF COC 

23-02-2019

20-11-2015

SMC 06-06-2014

10-03-2014

09-12-2013

23-02-2019

IOPP

Safety Radio 23-05-2016

27-09-2016

Load line

Gross Tonnage

LOA 99.98

5.278

3385IMO NO.

Call Sign

Max Height From 
Keel

CERTIFICATE

Tonnage

02-12-2016

20-11-2015

27-09-2016

27-09-2016

Nationality / Registry

DATE 
ISSUED

11-11-2013

Exemption

6200004821N10101

C / Officer

Captain

CERTIFICATES OF COMPETENCY FOR SEAFARERS

Safety Equipment

Safety Construction 20-02-2016

VALID UNTIL

Safety Navigation

RANK

Passanger Ship 
Safety

04-12-2019

ISSC 10-06-2014

11-02-2021

23-05-2016

6200060868T10214

6200063949T102166200061598N20310

VALID UNTIL

07-05-2017

31-12-2016

18-12-2020

27-02-2020

07-07-2020

SAFETY INSPECTION

45736/SOU/T/VII/2015 07-07-2020

6200391663T201154 / Engineer

6200317119N20215

6201657595N30315

22-03-2021

04-08-2020

3 / Engineer

2/O

2 / Officer

2 / Engineer

To YIZHENG Maritime Safety Administration of PRC, I hereby declare that the vessel is of seaworthiness; all cetificates thereof are valid; 
manning and cargo loading thereof are in compliance with relevant requirement; all particulars entered on this form are truth and correct !

NOWheather or not holding the Report of 
inspection of PSC

6200268097T20116

12-Apr-16
JIAXING

Radio Officer (3/O)

3 / Officer

YES / NO Date / Place of Last 
Inspection

Wheather there is any item to 
reinspection in this port

44409/SOU/IV/2015



IMO CREW LIST

Arrival Departure

12. Date and signature by master / authorized agent or officer
Signed by,

Capt. Andi Yuniarso

2.

2.1. Port of arrival / departure  :

9. Nationality

5. Last Port of call   :4. Flag State of ship    :

MT GAS 
KALIMANTAN

1.1. Name of ship    : 9146235

INDONESIA

1.2. IMO number  : 1.3. Call Sign   : YHPN

Tomy Dwi Nugroho

18.

13.

14.

15.

M

M

19.

17.

16.

M

M

M

Rounald Rudolf Rambing

Asep Aas Suherman

Oiler

Oiler

OilerM

M

Yudianto

E/Cdt

C/Cook

M

M/Boy

D/Cdt

12.

Agus Salim

20.

Abdul Syukur

Zainal Abidin

Franciscus Dimas Cahya Kusuma

Dimas Ageng Kurniawan 36.2

37.2

Madiun

2/Eng.

Indonesian Bekasi

Sleman

Indonesian

C/Eng.

Indonesian

01-Dec-1989

16-Aug-1967

Indonesian

Indonesian

3/Off

Indonesian 25-Nov-1969
Batang

Mojokerto

Indonesian Surabaya

3/Eng.

Indonesian

Indonesian 26-Aug-1995

Indonesian

Indonesian 01-Apr-1996

Indonesian

Jakarta

10. Date and place 
of birth

DUMAI

27-Nov-1973

6. No 7. Family name, given 
name

8. Rank or 
rating 11. Body Temperature7.1. 

M/F

05-Apr-1962

36.2Lamongan

36.4

36.5

5. Herry Wuryanto

3. Date of arrival / departure  
:

12-Jan-2016TG UBAN

Banyumas

Indonesian

3.

4.

1.

13-Oct-1975
Jakarta

Ady Handoyo M

Mochammad Adtya Abdillah

Indonesian

M

M

M

Sugino

M 2/Off

David Ris Kumolontang

Ch. Off.

27-Dec-1949

M

Master

36.2

36.2

36.4

36.5

36.3

Jakarta

36.3

Indonesian 03-Dec-1961

Semarang

11-Sep-1955

Manado

Jakarta

Indonesian

13-Aug-1973
Garut

Manado

Indonesian

36.4

02-Jun-1961

25-May-1987

36.3

09-Dec-1992
Kebumen

36.5

36.3

36.5

36.3

36.3

Indonesian 07-Dec-1988

M

4/Eng.M

Q/M

Q/M

M

M

Indonesian Gunung Meriah

9. Samuel Yoseph M P/Man Indonesian 25-Sep-1963
Manado

25-Jul-1956

36.5

36.2

11-Aug-1985

Suwondo

7.

Mochammad Syarif Hidayatulloh

Mokhamad Kisno

8.

11.

10.

MSumpono

Mauliate Tua Simamora

6.

Oiler No 1

Q/M



IMO CREW LIST

Master M.T. Gas Kalimantan



Submitted at the port of TG UBAN Date
Name of ship  or  inland  navigational  vessel  :
Entry ship :  Arriving   from
Exit ship :  Sailing   to
Gross tonnage (ship) Yes No Yes No
Food and drinking water loading ports?
Valid Sanitation Control Exemption/Control Certificate carried on board?Yes No
Has ship/vessel visited an affected area identified by the World Health Organization?Yes No If yes, port and date of visit
List ports of call from commencement of voyage with dates of departure, or within past four weeks, whichever is shorter :

Name joined from    :1 2 3
Name joined from    :1 2 3
Name joined from    :1 2 3

Number of crew member on board. 20 Persons Number of passangers on boardN i l

Has any person died on board during the voyage otherwise than as a result of accident? Yes No
If yes, state particulars in attached schedule.   Total no of details

Yes No

If yes, state particulars in attached schedule.
Has the total number of ill passengers during the voyage been greater than normal/expected? Yes No
How many ill persons? person(s)
Is there any ill person on board now? Yes No
If yes, state particulars in attached schedule.
Was a medical practioner consulted? Yes No
If yes, state particulars of medical treatment or advice provided in attached schedule.
Are you aware of any condition on board which may lead to infection or spread of disease? Yes No
If yes, state particulars in attached schedule
Has any sanitary measure (e.g. quarantine, isolation, disinfection or decontamination)  been applied on board? Yes No
If yes, specify type, place and date
Have any stoways been found on board? Yes No
If yes, where did they join the ship (if known) ?
Is there a sick animal or pet on board ? Yes No
Have the crew and passengers had any the certificate of vaccination ? Yes No
If have, how many ?
Have the crew and passengers had any the certificate of health examination for international traveler ? Yes No
If have, how many ?

Date  : Signature of Captain

Countersignature of Ship's Surgeon ( if carried )

_______________

ENTRY-EXIT INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE  OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF CHINA

MARITIME DECLARATION OF HEALTH

MT GAS KALIMANTAN
12-January-2016

MERAK

DAVID RIS KUMOLONTANG

Any radioactive cargo on board?Is there ballasting water on board?

MAPTHAPUT 01-Jun-2016

INDONESIA
15-Nov-16 / 23:24

Master's name  :

15-Nov-16

I hereby decdlare that the particulars and answers to the questions given in this Declaration of Health (including the schedule) are true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

( b ) with or without fever; ( i )  any acute skin rash or eruption; ( ii ) severe vomiting (other than sea sickness) ; ( iii ) severe diarrhoea; or  ( iv 
) recurrent convulsions.

( 3 )

( 3 )

( a ) fever, persisting for several days or accompanied by  ( i )  prostration ;   (ii)  decreased consciousness ;  (iii)  glandular swelling ;  (iv)  
jaundice; ( v ) cough or shorness of breadth ; ( vi ) unusual bleeding ; or ( vii ) paralysis

( 11 )

Note :  In the absence of a surgeon, the master should regard the following symptoms as grounds for suspecting the existence of a disease of an 
infectious nature:

( 8 )

Is there on board or has there been during the international voyage any case of disease which you 
suspect to be of an infectious nature

( 9 )

( 2 )

Health question

_______________ _______________

( 10 )

( 7 )

_______________

To be completed and submitted to the competent authorities of Inspection    and Quarntine by master of Entry-exit ships

BATAM
DUMAI

IMO No. :9146235

3385

_______________ _______________

Nationality   :
Arrival date and time  :

Upon request of the competent authority at the port of arrival, list crew members, passangers or other persons who have joined ship/vessel since 
international voyage began or within past four weeks, whichever is shorter, including all ports/countries visited in this period (add additional names  
to the attached schedule) :

As per Voyage Memo Attached

( 6 )

( 5 )

___________________
__________________________________

( 1 )

( 4 )

( 1 )

date  :

_______________( 2 )

Departure date and time  :

_______________
___________________

Issued at  :



Class or 
ratingName

ATTACHMENT OF MARITIME DECLARATION OF HEALTH

Drugs medicines or 
other treatment given to 

patient
CommentsDisposal of caseReported to a port 

medical officer?
Date of onset 
of symptomsNature of illnessNationalitySexAge

State : (1) whether the person recovered, is still ill or died; and (2) whether the person is still on board, was evacuated (including the name of the port or airport), or was burried at sea.
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